-
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMO DIPICATION OF CONTRAGT !

(S EFFECTIVE DATE - Mnéauwﬁsewﬁﬁncmse'ﬁm WO

06/10/2012 . x
TO08 Trmps | 7RO TERED BY ot than flam &) CODE |

CORSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
. DIV OOF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 BAST WEST HWY

ROOM 923

BETHESDA MD 20814

"""""""" Toa, MIERDMENT OF BOLICYTATION NG,

B NAME AND ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR (Vo avewt, wwa‘( Gtare wixd 1P Cods) ()

BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
101 HOSPITAL ROAD
PATCHOGUE wY 11772-4870

08, DATED 45‘?@ TEM 11)

VoW, OAVEL (865 1TEM 10)

T )
{73 T i e solicistion v dedl wn st fovthy i Mm 14, Yo bowr et dute SEeCHad t0r Ticmpt o (s s extandad,  [Hs pot waientsd,
Citars must mokrrndsdgu revelpt of iis amantmeat prior to (58 hour snd date Spacind b 21 soRcHaton of Bs SMBNTEY, bY one of B folysiy melwds; (8) By complotng

Homa B and 18, ey reluming goples ol the amendm e (1) By scknowinisfeg ccipt of Ui srisnitisnt 60 o3¢ sopy-of the offer submitted, o (o) By
wapivats lans G telagran which ikkxies o refarencs to s soicitelion snd emandeisct nanbors  FALURE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEDOERENT TO 0 RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TME RECEIPT OF OFRERY PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANG DATE BPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR DFFER. Hby
whetun of Uds anvscdmant yiu Savarlc chenge i offer sirasdy sutwiltad, suth change mey be oveds by (elegra oo lollar, proiided enthintagrant or Jefter sk
OSRGOS S0 e SoTCHAtIoN AT RIS entendmand, 40l I8 rdoBiedl peior to:tive OOOING By s daly spaciied,

T ACTOUNTING AND APPROPRATIGN GATA (f roquirad) Met Thoreaset $16,886.00

fee Bebadule -

19, THIS ETER QNLY &ABPLIER YO MODIFCATION OF CONTRACTBIONDERE, I¥ MODISIRE THE CONTRARTICROER NO A PESCRBED M 1VEM 14,

SHEGRONE L & Tig GHANGE ORBER 13 ISSUED PURSUARY TO: (Seciy suthoity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN IEM 14 ARE MADE I THE CONTRACT

OROER MO 8 TTEM 10,
¥, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/O VIOUIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATIVE CHANGES (tach 63 Ghengss in psig Sics,
wvup%?« ola it ) BT F OB BT s BT 1O Thf ACTHORITY OF PARAY Yo ety o chitgus o paring

T T U OTRERSRea 7 Iypn oF moclc shon & SWhonly)
x BILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

BIMPORTANY: - Gonlssclor Chanor,  Els raniskad b sign this feturn Ao SoPlRLLYING lokuing offce.
4. DESCRIFTIGN GF AMENCHENTINAD [FICATION {0798ai¢00 by UGF vochion Meadings, laciadng soRotstorooniract Sbfoct mal whers essioie §
DUNS. Nunber:

Hospital ID¥ SNT

CORy  Dennis B, WierdaX

Bmalil: DWierdakfopsc.gov
Tel:  301-504-7430

Modification & 0001 to contysct CPSC~N-12-010% iw heveby lssued to revise as follows:

i1~ The period of performance for the base year is revised

from October 1, 2011 through Septewber 30, 2012

to Ootober 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

Contvinuwed ,, .

B3t mpmumnmunaulmsnrdmrummuofmqmmm‘mmcmumw\mwau e chknged, renelas unchangad sod In dulf forc aing pRect
) 8K NARE AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFIGER (1508 of Aol

S iy Doris B, Kesslex

R OFFE ' 5‘ 15 IONE 168, Ul (] 37'\728 OF AN 'GA 166 5{&78 BIGNER
1800 1 3R, D%g / : ;
{Hgatirs ol pacvon s Ahod mm (1;?]@ of /7 ZO) . (acgmmowm oweg 46/1;/2912

NER P640-01 $82-8070 ‘ STARDARG POREE S (REV. 1083
Pravious sdsion anssatdo Preworitad by (B84

FAR (48 CFR)I 82,243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPEC-N~12~0108/0001

PAGE  OF

NAME OF OFFERQR OR CONTRACTOR
BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM N,
(B}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
(<)

LNt
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(¥}

GO0

2 - Line item 0001~ quantity is decreased by
4,200 from 20,000 to 15,800,

:baﬁad on the above, $11,550.00 will be
deobligated from line item 0001

3 -~ Line item 0002~ quantity is decreased by
1,000 from 4,700 to 3,700

based on the above, $670.00 will be deobligated
from line item 0002

Bagsed on the foregoing, the total price of the
base period is revised Lrom $58,149.00 by
$12,220.00 to a new total of $45,%2%.00.

4 - The period of performance for the flrst
option period is revised

from Gotober 1, 2012 through Septembsr 30, 2013
Lo July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013,

5+  The pericd of performance for the second
option period is revised

from October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014
to July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014,

6~ The involcing instructions as noted in the
statement of work are hereby deleted in their

lentivety and replaced with the attached revised

Billing instructions dated May 31, 2012.

At this time the first optlon period is exercised
for the period beginping July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2013 in accordance with FAR Clause
52.217-9, Option to extend the term of the
contract . Pricing is in acoordance with Line
items 0003 ~ 0004. At this time incremental
funding is provided in the amount of $29,108.,00
for the performance pericd of July 1, 2012
through December 31, 2012. Additional funding
will be provided via medification at a later date

{when funding becomes available,

{Change Ttem 0001 to read as follows lamount shown

is the obligated amount):

BASE PERIOD - }
OCTOBER 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

NOT TO EXCEED
NEISE SURVEILLANCE REPORTE AND BPECIAL SURVEY
Continued ...

~4 200

1923

2.75

~11; 550,00

NEN PE401-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 335 (4-58)

Spriacead by G6A
FAR 4B OFR) 8500




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BENG CONTINUED

PAGE  OF

CPSC-N-12-0109/0001 3 4
MAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVIGES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (83 (KD} (B} (F}
REBORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BTTACHED STATEMBNT
OF WORK,
Change Item 0002 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligsted amount):
0002 HOT TO EXCEED «1000 A Q.67 ~&70.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL $TUDY REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STRATEMENT OF WORK,
Change Item 0003 to read as follows {amount shown
is the obligated amount):
FIRET QPTION PERIOD -
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013
o003 NOT TO BEXCEED 21000 EA 275 27,500.00
NEISS BURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
guantity: 10,000 @ $2.75 = $27,500.00
Fully Punded Obligation Amount$h7,750.00
Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
oons’ NOT TO BEXCEED 4935 EA 0.87 1,608.00
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK,
Quanbity: 2,400 @ 80.67 = $1,608.00
Fully Funded Obligation Amount$3,306.45
Changs Item 0005 to read as follows{amount shown
iz the obligated amount): :
BECOND OPTION PERICD -~
JULY 1, 2013 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2014
0005 HOT 7O EXCRED 22050 [BA 2.75 .60
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Amount: $60, 837,50 (Option Lins Item)
RBocounting Infos
QLOORL3DPS-2013-1117800000~EXFMO04310-25260
Continued .. i
MEM TEA0-0- TE-H08Y OPTIONAL FORM 336 (485}
Sponsesd by O5&

FAR (35 CFR) 53,110



REFERENCE NO. OF DOGUMENT BEING CONTINUED AGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET ‘ r

CP3C-N-12-0109/0001

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL MEDICAIL CENTER

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY {UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C)y (D) (E) (F)

$60,637.50 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

Change Item 0006 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

0006 NOT TO EXCEED 5182 [EA 0.67
SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS TN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

Amount: $3,471.94(Option Line Item)

Accounting Info:
0100A13DPS~2013-1117900000~EXFM004310~252E0
$3,471.94 (Subject to Availability of Funds)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. ’

NSN 7540+01-162-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.110



May 31, 2012

A. BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

Pursuant to the Prompt Payment Act (P.L. 97-177) and the Prompt Payment Act
Amendments of 1988 (P.L. 100-496) all Federal agencies are required to pay their bills
on time, pay interest penalties when payments are made late, and to take discounts only
when payments are made within the discount period. To assure compliance with the Act,
vouchers and/or invoices shall be submitted on any acceptable invoice form which meets
the criteria listed below. Examples of government vouchers that may be used are the
Public Vouchers for Purchase and Services Other Than Personal, SF 1034, and
Continuation Sheet, SF 1035. At a minimum, each invoice shall include:

1. The name and address of the business concern (and separate remittance address, if
applicable). ’ :

2. DoNOT include Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) on invoices sent via e-mail.

3. lﬁvoice date.

4, Invoice number.

5. The contract or purchase order number (see block 2 of OF347 and block 4 of SF1449
on page 1 of this order), or other authorization for delivery of goods of services.

- 6. Description, price and quantity of goods or services actually delivered or rendered.
7. Shipping cost terms (if applicable).

8. Payment terms,

9. Other substantiating documentation or information as specified in the contract or
purchase order.

10. Name, title, phbne number and mailing address of responsible official to be notified
in the event of a deficient invoice.

11. Contractors are encouraged to use CPSC Form 271A(02/07) found in Appendix A,
. A copy of the invoice should be submitted electronically via e-mail to your NEISS

. representative at CPSC by using the first initial and last name of the NEISS
representative @cspc.gov (example: jdoe@cpsc.gov). This is a courtesy copy for CPSC
record keeping only.



May 31, 2012

ORIGINAL VOUCHERS/INVOICES FOR PAYMENT SHALL BE SENT TO:

U.S. Mail
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

PO Box 25710
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73125

FEDEX
CPSC Accounts Payable Branch, AMZ-160

6500 MacArthur Blvd.
Oklahoma City, Ok. 73169

OR

Via email to:

9-AMC-AMZ-CPSC-Accounts-Payable@faa.gov

Invoices not submitted in accordance with the above stated minimum requirements will
not be processed for payment. Deficient invoices will be returned to the vendor within
seven days or sooner. Standard forms 1034 and 1035 will be furnished by CPSC upon

request of the contractor.

Inquiries regarding payment should be directed to the Enterprise Service Center (ESC),
‘Office of Financial Operations, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) in Oklahoma

 City, 405-954-7467.
B. PAYMENT

- Payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later than, the 30" day after receipt
of a proper invoice as defined in “Billing Instructions,” except as follows:

When a time discount is taken, payment will be made as close as possible to, but not later
than, the discount date. Discounts will be taken whenever economically justified.
Otherwise, late payments will include interest penalty payments. Inquiries regarding
payment should be directed to Brandon Strout at 405-954-6602 or at the U.S. Mail and
Fedex addresses listed above:

Complaints related to the late payment of an invoice should be directed to Eldona
Canterbury at the same address (above) or 405-954-5351.

Customer Service inquiries may be directed to Maggie Wade at MWade@cpse.gov.



Subject: INVOICE FOR CONTRACT NO,

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission

EPDS, Sulte 604
4330 East West Highway
Bethesda, MD, 20814

Hospitai Name:

Phone number: 1-800-638-8095 Ext,

NARS Involice NO,

Agtention: CPSC Analyst:

Invoice D,atp

Fax number: 1-800-809-0924

Contractor Name and/or Polnt of Contactand

Mailing Address:

CPSC Form 271A {2/07)

#Approval certifies that funds are avallable

Voucher For National Electronic injury Survelilance System Contracts

CONTACT PERSON: ' PHONE NUMBER:
This Involce Is being submitted for Medical NEISS-related work performed during the month(s) of
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1A, NEISS Survelllance cases
1B. Study cases
2. Monthy Telephone Charge
3. Othar {explain)
4, ncentive bonus (if uppllubh)
5. Total amount of this voucher
EPDS INTERNAL USE ONLY
Obligating Doc#
Funding FY:
Date Rec'd EPDS .
Partial . [] Final ]
Approval [] ‘ Disapproval * ]
Amount
Approving Officials AmE—
Signature™* | ‘ FMFS INTERNAL USEONLY |
Payment Due Date
*Reason for ‘
Disapproval



